Table 23

OFFENDERS IN EACH GUIDELINE SENTENCING RANGE"
Fiscal Year 2004, Post-Blakely (June 25, 2004, through September 30, 2004)

FINAL GUIDELINE RANGE Cumulative
(in months) Number Percent Percent
0-6 1,384 94 9.4
1-7 164 11 10.5
2-8 205 1.4 11.9
3-9 1 0.0 11.9
4-10 163 11 13.0
6-12 673 4.6 17.6
8-14 220 15 19.1
9-15 23 0.2 19.2
10-16 603 4.1 23.3
12-18 699 4.7 28.1
15-21 509 3.5 31.6
18-24 737 5.0 36.6
21-27 336 2.3 38.8
24-30 624 4.2 43.1
27-33 314 2.1 45.2
30-37 674 4.6 49.8
33-41 233 1.6 51.4
37-46 725 4.9 56.3
41-51 386 2.6 58.9
46-57 957 6.5 65.4
51-63 326 2.2 67.6
57-71 685 4.7 72.3
63-78 238 1.6 73.9
70-87 691 4.7 78.6
77-96 222 15 80.1
78-97 136 0.9 81.0
84-105 115 0.8 81.8
87-108 329 2.2 84.1
92-115 105 0.7 84.8
97-121 146 1.0 85.8
100-125 92 0.6 86.4
108-135 259 1.8 88.1
110-137 61 0.4 88.6
120-150 25 0.2 88.7
121-151 166 11 89.9
130-162 29 0.2 90.1
135-168 257 1.7 91.8
140-175 37 0.3 921
151-188 239 1.6 93.7
168-210 177 1.2 94.9
188-235 239 1.6 96.5
210-262 88 0.6 97.1
235-293 59 0.4 97.5
262-327 190 13 98.8
292-365 47 0.3 99.1
324-405 16 0.1 99.2
360-Life 81 0.6 99.8
Life 34 0.2 100.0
TOTAL 14,719 100.0 --

10f the 18,203 cases, the Commission received complete guideline application information for 14,734. Of these, 15 were excluded
due to missing sentencing range. Descriptions of variables used in this table are provided in Appendix A.

SOURCE: U.S. Sentencing Commission, 2004 Datafile, USSCFY04, Post-Blakely Only Cases (June 25, 2004, through September 30, 2004).



